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Topline questionnaire

2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 111 JULY 2022
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 5-17, 2022
N=6,034

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY
RELEASED.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 6,034 +/- 2.0 percentage points

ASK IF INTERNET USER (XTABLET=2) [N=5,892]:
ONLINEDATE Have you ever used an online dating site or dating app?

Jul 5-17, 2022 Oct 16-28, 2019
32 Yes, have done this 31
68 No, have not done this 68
* No answer *

ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:
ONLINEDATE2 Are you currently using an online dating site or dating app?

Oct 16-28,
Jul 5-17, 2022 2019
15 Yes, I am currently using an online dating site or dating app 18
16 No, but I have used one within the past year 17
27 No, but I used one 1 to 5 years ago 26
42 No, but I used one more than 5 years ago 38
* No answer *
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COMBINED ONLINEDATE/ONLINEDATE2 BASED ON ALL ADULTS:

Jul 5-17, 2022 Oct 16-28, 2019

30 Ever used an online dating site or app 30
9 Currently using or used within the past year 11
21 Used one or more years ago 19
* No answer to ONLINEDATE?2 *
65 Never used an online dating site or app 65
* No answer to ONLINEDATE *
4 Does not use internet

ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:
ONDPLTFRM Have you ever used any of the following online dating sites or dating apps?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS, WITH ITEM i ALWAYS LAST]

Yes, I have used this No, I have not used this No answer

a. Match

Jul 5-17, 2022 31 67 2
b. Tinder

Jul 5-17, 2022 46 52 2
c. eharmony

Jul 5-17, 2022 19 79 2
d. OkCupid

Jul 5-17, 2022 21 77 2
e. Grindr

Jul 5-17, 2022 6 92 2
f. Bumble

Jul 5-17, 2022 28 70 2
g. Hinge

Jul 5-17, 2022 19 79 2
h. HER

Jul 5-17, 2022 3 95 2

i Some other online dating site or
dating app not listed [TEXT
BOX]
Jul 5-17, 2022 31 56 13
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ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:

ONEXPGEN Overall, would you say your OWN personal experiences with online dating sites or dating
apps have been...

Jul 5-17, 2022 Oct 16-28, 2019
14 Very positive 14
39 Somewhat positive 43
35 Somewhat negative 33
11 Very negative 9
1 No answer 1

ASK IF MARRIED, LIVING WITH A PARTNER, OR IN A COMMITTED ROMANTIC RELATIONSHIP

(MARITAL=1,2 OR MARITAL2=1) AND EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP
(ONLINEDATE=1) [N=1,829]:

PRTNRONL Did you first meet your current spouse or partner on an online dating site or dating app?
Jul 5-17, 2022
40 Yes, I did
60 No, I did not
0 No answer

PRTNRONL BASED ON ALL PARTNERED ADULTS — THOSE WHO ARE MARRIED, LIVING WITH A

PARTNER, OR IN A COMMITTED ROMANTIC RELATIONSHIP (MARITAL=1,2 OR MARITAL2=1)
[N=3,785]:

PRTNRONL Did you first meet your current spouse or partner on an online dating site or dating app?
Jul 5-17, 2022
10 Yes, I did
15 No, I did not
0 No answer
72 Never used an online dating site or app
* No answer to ONLINEDATE
3 Does not use internet

ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:

ONDPAY Have you ever paid to use an online dating site or dating app, including for extra
features on that site or app?

Jul 5-17, 2022
35 Yes, I have done this
64 No, I have not done this
1 No answer
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ASK IF USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS (ONLINEDATE2=1,2)

[N=951]:

ONDWHY In the past 12 months, is any of the following a reason you have used an online dating
site or dating app? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Major Minor Not a No
reason reason reason answer

a. To meet a long-term partner or spouse
Jul 5-17, 2022 44 31 24 *

b. To date casually
Jul 5-17, 2022 40 37 22 1

C. To have casual sex
Jul 5-17, 2022 24 27 48 *

d. To make new friends
Jul 5-17, 2022 22 36 42 1

ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:
ONHARASS Thinking about your own personal experiences, has someone ever done any of the
following to you ON AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR DATING APP? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Yes, this has No, this has not
happened to me happened to me No answer

a. Called you an offensive name

Jul 5-17, 2022 24 75 1
Oct 16-28, 2019 28 71 1
b. Threatened to physically harm you
Jul 5-17, 2022 6 93 1
Oct 16-28, 2019 9 91 *
c. Sent you a sexually explicit message or
image you didn't ask for
Jul 5-17, 2022 38 62 1
Oct 16-28, 2019 35 64 *
d. Continued to contact you after you said you
were not interested
Jul 5-17, 2022 30 69 1
Oct 16-28, 2019 37 62 *

ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]:
ONSCAM Have you ever encountered someone you think was trying to scam you on an online
dating site or dating app?

Jul 5-17, 2022

52 Yes, I have
47 No, I have not
1 No answer
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